

# **Rochester Hills**

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

### Master

File Number: 2024-0189

File ID: 2024-0189 Type: License Status: To Council

Version: 1 Reference: 2024-0189 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 03/28/2024

**Final Action:** 

File Name: Request for Michigan Liquor Control Commission

approval of an application for a Transfer of a Class C License with Sunday Sales Permit (PM) and an Outdoor Service Permit submitted by LTF Club Operations Company, Inc., d/b/a Life Time Fitness

Title label: Request for Michigan Liquor Control Commission approval of an application for a Transfer of a

Class C License with Sunday Sales Permit (PM) and an Outdoor Service Permit submitted by

LTF Club Operations Company, Inc., d/b/a Life Time Fitness

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 040824 Agenda Summary.pdf, Application.pdf Enactment Number:

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

#### **History of Legislative File**

 Ver- Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 sion:
 Date:

#### Text of Legislative File 2024-0189

## Title

Request for Michigan Liquor Control Commission approval of an application for a Transfer of a Class C License with Sunday Sales Permit (PM) and an Outdoor Service Permit submitted by LTF Club Operations Company, Inc., d/b/a Life Time Fitness

## Body

**Resolved**, that the Rochester Hills City Council recommends that the application for a Transfer of a Class C License with Sunday Sales Permit (PM) and an Outdoor Service Permit submitted by LTF Club Operations Company, Inc., d/b/a Life Time Fitness located at 200 W Avon Road be considered for approval by the Michigan Liquor Control Commission.